Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03191114 Call Order: 012 Proposal: E3T32 District:03

Counties: BAY

Road Name: - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Limits: 46010100

Project(s): 4450184H201(*) Federal Aid No: E191129E

Total Roadway Length: 0.683 Miles Contract Days: 90

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/14/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.683 Miles Contract Execution Days: 5
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$234,813.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract FPID 445018-4-H2-01 consist of permanent replacement of all aesthetic (pier up-
lights), maintenance and navigation lights located on the underside of the bridge, on piers and on pier footings with new LED light
fixtures on SR 30 (US98) Hathaway Bridge, Bridge Nos. 460112 & 460113 located in Bay County. Also included will be removal
and permanent replacement of all surface mounted conduit associated with bridge lighting and installation of new surface
mounted conduit where required for new conductors. Permanent replacement of conductor wiring from the new fixtures up to
junction boxes located within (inside) the segment box of the Bridge No. 460113 (westbound SR 30) above.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 2
0104- 10- 3
0630- 2-15
0630- 2- 65
0635- 3-12
0715- 1-11
0715- 1-12
0715- 1-60

0715-11-21
0715-11- 22
0715-11- 23
0715-21- 5
0715-21- 6
0715-21- 7

Call Order: 012 Proposal: E3T32
Description

MOBILIZATION (4450184H201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (4450184H201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE I, 6'

SEDIMENT BARRIER

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT
CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT

JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR
OWNS

LUMINAIRE- PIER LIGHT, F&l, PROJECT 445018-4-H2-01
LUMINAIRE- CHANNEL NAVIGATION, F&l, PROJECT 445018-4-H2-01
LUMINAIRE- MAINTENANCE LIGHTS, F&l, PROJECT 445018-4-H2-01
LUMINAIRE, PIER LIGHTS, REMOVE

LUMINAIRE, NAVIGATION LIGHTS, REMOVE

LUMINAIRE, MAINTENANCE LIGHTS, REMOVE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
270.000
1,980.000
990.000
310.000
400.000
400.000
23.000
4,685.000
2,230.000
5,215.000

26.000
4.000
9.000

19.000
4.000
9.000
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