Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03191114 Call Order: 012 Proposal: E3T32 District:03

Counties: BAY

Road Name: - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Limits: 46010100

Project(s): 4450184H201(*) Federal Aid No: E191129E

Total Roadway Length: 0.683 Miles Contract Days: 90

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/14/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.683 Miles Contract Execution Days: 5

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$234,813.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract FPID 445018-4-H2-01 consist of permanent replacement of all aesthetic (pier uplights), maintenance and navigation lights located on the underside of the bridge, on piers and on pier footings with new LED light fixtures on SR 30 (US98) Hathaway Bridge, Bridge Nos. 460112 & 460113 located in Bay County. Also included will be removal and permanent replacement of all surface mounted conduit associated with bridge lighting and installation of new surface mounted conduit where required for new conductors. Permanent replacement of conductor wiring from the new fixtures up to junction boxes located within (inside) the segment box of the Bridge No. 460113 (westbound SR 30) above.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

Call Order: 012 Proposal: E3T32

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (4450184H201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (4450184H201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	270.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	1,980.000
	0102-74- 2	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED	990.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	310.000
	0630- 2-15	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT	LF	400.000
	0630- 2-65	CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT	LF	400.000
	0635- 3-12	JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED	EA	23.000
	0715- 1-11	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <	LF	4,685.000
	0715- 1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	LF	2,230.000
	0715- 1-60	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS	LF	5,215.000
	0715- 11- 21	LUMINAIRE- PIER LIGHT, F&I, PROJECT 445018-4-H2-01	EA	26.000
	0715- 11- 22	LUMINAIRE- CHANNEL NAVIGATION, F&I, PROJECT 445018-4-H2-01	EA	4.000
	0715- 11- 23	LUMINAIRE- MAINTENANCE LIGHTS, F&I, PROJECT 445018-4-H2-01	EA	9.000
	0715- 21- 5	LUMINAIRE, PIER LIGHTS, REMOVE	EA	19.000
	0715- 21- 6	LUMINAIRE, NAVIGATION LIGHTS, REMOVE	EA	4.000
	0715- 21- 7	LUMINAIRE, MAINTENANCE LIGHTS, REMOVE	EA	9.000